PRELIMINARY Page 1
copyright © RECOM Power GmbH, all rights reserved
Technical Data Sheet
DC/DC Converter0.5Amp ◊ Non-isolated Single Output ◊ Input: 4.5V-36VDC
ROF-78K-0.5 Series ◊ Regulated SMD
The ROF-78K is a switching regulator with a wide input voltage range, high efficiency and a low profile, pin-less SMD package. Seven output voltages are
available as standard: 3.3V, 5V, 6.5V, 9V, 12V, 15V or 24VDC with 500mA continuous output current rating over the full operating temperature range of

Input
Voltage Range
[VDC]
Output
Voltage
[VDC]
Output
Current
[mA]
Efficiency
typ. (1)
[%]
max. Capacitive
Load (2)
[μF]
ROF-78K3.3-0.5SMD-R 4.5-36 3.3 500 83 1500
ROF-78K5.0-0.5SMD-R 6.5-36 5 500 85 1500
ROF-78K6.5-0.5SMD-R 8-36 6.5 500 87 1500
ROF-78K9.0-0.5SMD-R 11-36 9 500 89 470
ROF-78K12-0.5SMD-R 15-36 12 500 92 470
ROF-78K15-0.5SMD-R 18-36 15 500 93 270
ROF-78K24-0.5SMD-R 28-36 24 500 95 270
Note1:	 Efficiency is tested at minimum input and full load at +25°C ambient
Note2:	 Max Cap Load is tested at nominal input and full resistive load
Dimensions (LxWxH): 12.5 x 13.5 x 4.5mm (0.49 x 0.53 x 0.18 inch)
0.88g (0.002 lbs)